Corrections presented information on the 
impact of incarcerating illegal immigrants 
in Louisiana state correctional institutions 
including incarceration and probation and 
parole costs. The estimated cost to the state 
of Louisiana is approximately three million 
two hundred ninety thousand dollars 
($3,290,000) annually out of the state general 
fund. 

(2) The Department of Education presented 
information on the impact on the Louisiana 
school system relative to the enrollment of 
non-United States citizens and data on the 
number of English Language Learners (ELL)

[...]

Services presented information on the eligi-
bility of non-United States citizens for the 
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program 
(SNAP) and the Temporary Assistance for 
Needy Families (TANF). Based on testimony, 
public assistance was provided to a popu-
lation of five thousand three hundred ninety- 
nine (5,399) non-United States citizens 
through Louisiana’s SNAP program with a 
total cost to 1 the state of Louisiana of fifty- 
five million dollars ($55,000,000) in adminis-
trative costs, with an undetermined amount 
attributed to illegal immigrants. 

Whereas, the state of Louisiana in conjunc-
tion with local governments expends ap-
proximately nine thousand dollars ($9,000) to 
educate each student in Louisiana every